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Jvocate for the a pplicant. 

.,Adwocate for the Respondents. 

'----- 

-'
15 .5 .96; 	Learned counsel Mr P.K.Tiw'ari 

moves this application on behalf 

• 	 . so! 	 - 	of the applicant. Learned Railiay 

vdo 	ç- 	 counsel Mr B.K.Sharma is present 

for the respondents. 
I 	 Heard Mr Tiwari for admission. 

• 	 >-2 	 Perused the contents of the applim 

cation and reliefs sought. Applica-

tion is admitted. Wzfti= z issue 

notice on the respondents under 

registered postT. Written statement 

• 	 - 	
l 	\ within six weeks. 

List on 28.6.96 for written 

statement and further orders. 

t) 	 - 	• 

-• 	 • 	Member 

28-6-6 	None present. 11ritten state- 
rnent has not been subrutted. List 

'on 23-7-96, for written statement 
ana further orders. -. 

	

• '• 	i embe r 

L. 



• 	- - 	 23.6.96 	 None bresent. Written statement 

- 	- 	- - 	hsnotbeeirsubmitted- 

 

 -'-- - - 

9 	tLc- 	 Ij1 	
1 	 List for written statement and 

further orders on 19.8.96. 

-- 
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19.8.96 	WritEeñ 	statement 	has 	een 

•supptted. 

	

_._._)•_..____.__.__.__._ 	•-"--•. 	-. 	- 
List for written statement and for 

further orders on 18.9.96. 

1'1c 	t/ 	7E 7 	 I  
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	1.10 .96 
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o&  

Mr. S.Sarma for Mr. B.Mehta for 

•iihe applicant. 

Mr. J.L.Sarkar, Railway counsel 

for the respondents. 

Written statement has not been 

submitted. 

List on 20.11.96 for written 

statement and further orders. 

MeA 

Member 

Learned counsel Mr J.L. Sarkar,  

for the respondents. Written statement 

has not been submitted. 

• • 	List for written statement and 

further orders on 1.10.96. 

Mkeer 

F' 

trd / 
twor 



O.A.No.73/96 

20.11.96 	None for the applicant. Learned 

I 	
Railway counsel Mr J.L. Sarkar for the respondents. 

Written statement has not been submitted. 

List for written statement and 

further orders on 17.12.96 as submitted by 

-7-- J---, 	 Mr Sarkar. 

The matter is to be placed before 

the Division Bench as it relates to disciplinary 

Droceeding. / 

Member 

m 1  

nkm 

17-12-96 

im 

None is present. List for 

written statement and further order 

on 10-1-9-4 

— 
Membe

4
r 

iO-1-97 

)) 7421eL 	 7p- ) 

- 1i3-4-i 

in 

3) 	AtlY .f#LtD9 

14. /12W' 

Learned counsel Mr.J.L.Sarkar 

for the applicant. Written statement 

has not been submitted. 

List for written statement and 

further order on 11-2-97. 

Mer 

IVV 7 	 11.2.97 	Adjourned to 17.2.1997 for written 

#1— 	 statement and further orders. 

0- 3- ,7 

ji 	 SAA 

at 

w 
17.2.97 

Me r 	 Vice-Chairman. 

No written statement has been filed. 

There is no representation on behalf of the Railways 
The order sheets show that several adjournments 

have been granted. We are not inclined to grant 

any further time. 
List it for hearing on 2 1.3.97 without 

written statement at the risk of the respondents. 

I  r 
Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

nkm. 
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21.3.97 	 Heard Mr B. Mehta, learned cbunsei for 

the applicant. Also heard Mr J.L. Sarkar. learned 

Railway Counsel, appearing on behalf \f the 
/6 	

respondents. Hearing concluded. ludgment delivered 
7 	 in open court, kept in!'  septe sheets. The 

application is disposed of. No order as to costs. 

, 	± 
/1 	 Member 	 ViceLChairman 

nkm 

o 	2-11 9 
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I 	 CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIIE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH : 	GUWAHATI-5. 

73 of 1996 
T.A. NO. 

DATE OF DECISION 21.3.1997  

ShriDillpChandraDey   (PETITIONER(S) 

ADJOCATE FOR THE 
PETITIONER () 

VERSUS 

Un on of India_and others 	 - 	RESPONDENT (s) 

, 0 

• 	
., 	 MDJOCiTE FOR THE 
Counsel 	 RESPONDENT (s) 

HE HON BLE JUSTICE SHRI D.N. BARUAH, VICE-CHAIRMAN 
• 	

11 HE HON.' BLE SHRI G.L. SANGLYINE, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to 
see the Judgmeflt ? 
To be referred to the Reporter or not ?  

Whether their Lordships uish to see the fair copy of 
• 	 the judgrhent ? 

Whether the Judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Benches ? 

/ 	Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Vice-Chairman 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.73 of 1996 

Date of decision: This the 21st day of March 1997 

The Hon'ble Justice Shri D.N. Baruah, Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'ble Shri G.L. Sanglyine, Administrative Member 

Shri Dilip Chandra Dey, 
Senior Store Watchman, 
Office of the Inspector of Works, 
Line Office, N.F. Railway, 
Lumding 	 Applicant 

By Advocate Shri B. Mehta. 

- versus - 

1, The Union of India, 
Through the General Manager, 
N.F. Railway, 
Maligaon, Guwahati. 

The Divisional Railway Manager (Works), 
N.F. Railway, 
Lumding. 

The Divisional Engineer (I), 
N.F. Railway, 
Lumding. 

The Assistant Engineer (L), 
N.F. Railway, 
Lumding. 	 . 	......Respondents 

By Advocate Shri J.L. Sarkar, Railway Counsel. 

BARUAH.J. (V.C.) 

In this application the applicant has challenged the punishment awarded 

by the Disciplinary Authority on the basis of the article of charges framed 

against 	him. 	According 	to the 	applicant 	a chargesheet 	was issued and 

thereafter, 	the 	Disciplinary Authority 	himself made an enquiry. After the 

enquiry the Disciplinary Authority awarded punishment by way of stoppage 

of increment for a period of two years with cumulative effect. Against 

that penalty, an appeal was filed by the applicant before the Appellate 

Authority. 	The said 	appeal 	was 	dismissed affirming the order 	passed by 

the Disciplinary Authority awarding penalty. Hence the present application. .4.  
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I,. 

j 

In the application before this Tribunal, the applicant has taken 

several grounds, namely, (i) the enquiry repbrt was not served on him 

after the enquiry; (ii) the appellate order was not a speaking order. 

We have heard Mr B. Mehta, learned counsel for the applicant, 

and also Mr J.L. Sarkar, learned counsel for the respondents. Mr Sarkar, 

candidly submits that the enquiry report was not supplied to the applicant 

and 	in the 	absence of 	such 	report 	the entire proceeding is 	vitiated 	as 

held by the Apex Court in Ramjan Khan -vs- Union of India, reported 

in (1991)1 SCC 588. He, however, does not admit that the appellate order 

is not a speaking order. It is now a settled law in view of the decision 

of the Apex Court in Ramjan Khan's case (Supra) that a copy of the enquiry 

report ought to be furnished to the delinquent employee. The Apex Court 

further held that in the absence of such enquiry report the proceeding 

is vitiated. The judgthent of the Apex Court in Ramjan Khan's case (Supra) 

was delivered on 20.11.1990 and the said law became effective from that 

day. The present case is after the date of delivery of the judgment by 

the Apex Court and therefore, the applicant was entitled to get a copy 

of the •enquiry report.. As no copy of the enquiry report was served on 

the applicant, the impugned order imposing penalty can not sustain in 

law.  

21  

We have perused Annexure-5 appellate order dated 26.4.1995. 

On going through the order we do not agree with the submissions of Mr 

Sarkar that it was a speaking order. In our opinion Annexure-5 is not 

a speaking order. Considering all these we set aside the penalty awarded 

as per Annexure-3 order dated 24.8.1993. 

As we have already said that non-furnishing of a copy of the 

enquiry report to the applicant vitiates the proceedings we direct the 

respondents, namely, the Disciplinary. Authority, to decide the case anew 

after furnishing a copy of the enquiry report to the applicant. This must 

be done as early as possible, at any rate within a period of three months 

from .the date of receipt of the order. 

 The application is accordingly 	disposed 	of. 	However, 	in 	the 

facts and circumstances of the case we make no order as to costs. 

- -
I?, 

G. L. SANGLMNE) 
	

D. N. BARUAH) 
nkm 
	 MEMBER/A) 

	
VICE-CHAIRMAN 

/ 
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IN THE CENTrWJ ADMINISTRATIVE 4RI BUN I 	 IBEN 1 

An application under Section 19 of the Adrnini strative 

Tribunals Act, 	1985) 

Title of the Case 	: O.A. No• 73 	of 1996 

Shri Dilip Charidra Dey ?yplicant 

- Versus -. 

Union of 'ndiaandOrs. •.. 	 Respondents 

1 	ND 	1 	X 

Sl,No. Particulars of the documents Page Nos. 

• 	 1. p1ication 	• ... 	 1 to 	13 

210 Verifiatjon  14 000 

• 	
• 	 30 Mflexur1 15 

• 	 4•  Annexure2 ... 	 Qo-21 

• 	 5. 'Annëxure-3 .•• 

6. •Annexure-4 series •.• 	 +0 

7 •  ?nrLexure-5. • ... 	 30 

- 	
•-•- •- 

• 	 For use in Tribuna]'s office : 

Date of filing : 

Registration No,. CA73I 

REdMSTERR 

S 
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IN THE CENTRAL AtiIN:ISTRAIVE TRIBUNAL: : (JWA}-1ATI BENCH 

	

O.A.No. 	of 1996 

BETWEEN 

Shri Dilip Chancira IDey, 
8enior Store WatcFan, 
office of the Inector of Works, 
LineOffice, N.F. Railway, 
Lumding, 

Apljcant 

1ND 

The Union of. India, 
through the General Manager, 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwahati11. 

The Divisional Railway Manager (Works), 
N.F. Railway, Lumding.. 

30 The Divisional Engineer (I), 
N.F. Railway, Lumding. 

4. The Assistant Engineer (I), 
N.F. Railway, Lumding. 

Reondents 

- 	
DETAIL$ OF APPLICAITION 

1. PARECULARS OFHE ORDER AGAWHICH 
THE APpLICALWN IS MADE : 

The instant application under Section 19 of the 

Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 is being ma4e against 

the order thf disciplinary authority i.e. the Divisional 

Engineer (I), N.P. Railway, Lurndiflg vide No.E/14/2/(144_E) 

324 dated 24.8.95 irrosing penalty of stoppage of 

increments for two years with cuulative effect under 

Rule 11 of the Railway Serviee (Discipline and Appeal) 

Rules, 1968 and against the appellate order No.E/74/2(LN_E) 

Contd.. ..P/2. 
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dated 26. 4.95 pursuant to which punishment xRx imposed 

upon the applicant by the disciplinary authority was 

confirmed. 

2. JURISDICTION OF THE TRII3UNAL : 

The applicant declares that the subject matter of 

the inst' application is within th jurisdiction of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

3• LIMITATION: 

the insnt case, the appellate order was passed 

on. 26. 4.95 and it was received by be applicant few days 

thereafter. Since the instant application is being filed 

within a period of one year from the date of issuance of 

the appellate order which is the final order, therefore, 

it is stated that the instant application fulfils the 

legal requirements of limitatiCi as laid down under Section 

20 and 21 bf the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

4. FACTS OF THE CASE : 

41 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and he 

is presently working as Senior Store Watchman in the 

office of the Inspector of Works at Lurnding, N.F. Railway, 

4.2 	That the subject matter of the instant case relates 

back to 1989 when t hi s app ii can t was wo rkin g as Val veman 

in the of fice of tie lOW (Water Supply). It was during 

this year of 1989 that an unfortunate incident involving 

this applicant occurred pursuant to which the memorandum 

Contd...  
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3 

of charoes vide NO,E/74/2(LM...E) 132 dated 27.10/11.89 

was issued to the applicant by the Asstt. Engineer 

(Hqr.) Lumding. The memorandum contained the statements 

of allegations wherein it was stated that the applicant 

on 10.6.89 at about 8.30 hours entered into the office 

of the IOw(WS)/LMG for proper justice as he was gheraoed 

"by the colony wQrnen" of South Hill Colony due to non-

supply of water. It was further alleged that the 

applicant was advised by IOW(WS)/LMG to come later on 

but instead of obeying the order of lOW, the applicant 

used filthy languages at the top of his voice and baceme 

unruly. He thus created a bad anoaphere harrerin'g the 

normal office works. It was further alleged that the 

applicant atterrted to assault Shri S.K. Sinha, the then 

IOW(WS)/LMG.. It was further std that the staff 

- waiting obstructed the applicant from assaulting the lOW 

and as a result of whIch when Shri Chittaranjan 

hattaoharjee, Fitter, Grade-Ill wasinjured by the 

applicant. On' the face of the statements of the 

allegations it was stated in the memorandum that the 

behaviour of the applidant tentamounts to serious 

misconduct and'violation of Rule 3(111) of Railway 

ServIce Conduct Rules, 1966. 	 - 

The memorandum thus proposed to hold an enquiry 

• 	 against the applicant under Rule 9 of the Railway 

Service (Discipline & peal) Rules, 1968 and called 

upOn the applicant to submit his written stttement of 

defence within 10 days of the receipt of the memorandum 

of charges. 

Contd... .P/4. 
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A copy of the memorandum of charges alongwith 

statement of alleaations dated 27. 10/11.89 is 

annexed hereto and marked as ANNEXURE-i. 

4.3 	That on receipt of the memorandum of charges the 

applicant submitted his written staemeflt of defence 

to the disciplinary authority viz. Divisional Engineer (I) 

Lumding. In his written statement, it was stated by the 

applicant that on 10.6.89 he was on Railway duty uptO 

6 A.M. and prior to completion of duty he was gheraoed 

by some women for non-supply of water to certain Railway 

quarters. It 	s further stated by the applicant that 

after 6.00 A.M. he caine to the office of the IOW(WS) 

to inform his officer about the non-supply of water to 

few quarters. The applicant also stated that he mxk 

met mistry there and reported him about the matter. Then 

he advised the applicant to iOrm the IOw(WS) about the 

position. Te applicant also staéd that he met and 

informed the IOW(WS) when he was available at his office 

at 7.30 P.M. However, on seeing the applicant, the lOW 

got furious and, zxkad two office subordinates viz. Shri 

Chittaranjan Bhattacharjee and Bijoy Dhar took the 

applicant away from lOW's office. At the initiative 

of the IOw(WS), they started beating the applicant 

mercilessly outside the I0W(WS) 1 s chamber. The applicant 

al 	stated that easier to this incident, he had difference 

of opinion about the duty hours when he had submitted 

oral as well as written objection. The applicant thus 

plead total innocence and instead charged the other 

• 

	

	two subordinates of the IOW(WS) for physically assultiflg 

him. 

Contd.. . •P/5. 
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A copy of the written statement submitted 

by the applicant is annexed herewith and 

marked as ANEXURE...2. 

	

4,4 	That in his anflexure-2 written statement, the 

applicant also raised three relevant legal issues viz, : 

That the date of occurance is 10.6.89 and the 

epplicant was chargsheeted after five months 

period which indicates that the initiation of the 

'dsciplin'ary enquiry against the epplicarit is a 

mere after thought. 

That the copy of the documents wk by which the 

articles of charges 'were framed against him i.e. 

letter of IOW/WS/LMG dated 10.6.89 was not furnished 

to the applicant, denying the fair chance to reply. 

That the A'EN/I-IQ/LMG Mr. MR. Des could not have 

frathêd charge-sheet against the applicant as he 

himself was one of the corrlaxiants.. 

	

4.5 	That however, after receipt of the written 

statement filed by the applicant for a long ±k period of 

time, the disciplinary authority maintained a total 

silence in the matter and did not take any initiative 

to proceed with the enquiry against the applicant. But 

after a lapse of nearly more than a year, the dksciplinary 

enquiry was proceeded with after appointment of Eiiry 

Officer and its first sitting took place on 20.1.91. 

After starting of the disciplinary enquiry on 20.1.91 

the same continued with interval.s uptO 11.2.92 after 

which there was again a period of long interegnnum. 



• 	 - 

I 
-6- 

4.6 	That when the app1cant realised that the 

finalisation of the disciplinary enquiry is taking a 

very long time, he made an appeal dated 29.6.92 before 

tb competent authority for finalising the disciplinary 

zatkaxkty, enquiry because due to the pendency of the 

disciplinary proceeding, the promotion of the appicant 

were withheld and his service career as a result of this 

was adversely affected. However, notwithstanding the 

request of the applicant for eeditious finalisatiàn 

of the disciplinary enquiry, no appropriate step was 

taken by the competent authority for the eeditious 

finisation of the same. 

It is noteworthy that though the disciplinary 

prQCeediflg was held laston 11.2.92. It was eected that 

after the conclusion of the same, the Enquiry Officer 

must have prepared the enquiry report and he must have 

submitted the same to the d,'isciplary authority. l -bwever, 

the applicant öad absolutely nothing about, it and he 

never received any equiry report. 

4.6 That since there was total confusion as to what 

has happened to the disciplinary proceeding and as to 

when it would be c:mpleted finally, the applicant 

as stated above made an appeal 3zxftxz dated 29.6.9 2 

• 	before the competent authority for eeditious finalisation 

of the disciplinary proceeding. Even afte submission of 

the appeal for eeditious finalisation of the disciplinary 

proceeding for nearly One year, the applicant did not 

hear anything from the competent authority. He was, therefore 

Contd.. 2/7 
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• 	 surised when vide order NO.E/24/2(LM_E) dated 24.8.93 

the disciplinary authority ki imposed the penalty 

of the stoppage of increment for to years with 

	

• 	 cumulative effect upon the applicant. What is astonishing 

	

• 	 1 s that though the m erno ran durn of charges were issued 

under Rule 9 of the Railway Servis (Discipline and 

peal) Rules, 1968, meaning thereby, that a procedure 

of imposing major penalty is being followed in the case 

of the applicant, the order of imposition of penalty 

dated 24.8.93 was passed under Rule 11 of the Railway 

Services (Discipline and ?peal) Rules, 1968 meaning 

thereby that the procedure of irr .ositiofl of minor 

penalty has been followed in case of the applicant. 

• A copy of the order of imposition of penalty 

/ 	dated 24.8.93 is annexed herewith and marked 

as ANN EXU RE 3. 

4.7 - 	That it is stated that since in case of applicant 

was carried out it was obvious that there must have been 

an ejquiry report submitted by the Enquiry Officer 

to the disciplinary authority. 1-bwever, in this case 

no copy of the enquiry report was submitted to the 

applicant and disciplinary authority after finalisatiori 

of the enquiry on 11.2.92 preferred to remain silent 

for nearly a period of one year and straightway imposed 

a penalty puorted1y under Rule 11 of the Railway 

Services (Disciplinary and Appeal) Rules upon the 

appi i can t. 

Contd .... P/8 
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4.8 	That being aggrieved by the Order of inositiofl 

of penalty dated 24.8.93 f  the applicant filed an appeal 

dated 5.10.93 before the appellate authority. Fbwever, 

when the same appeal did not evke any response, the 

applicant filed further appeal dated 3.11.93, 2.11.93, 

17.2.94, and 29. 3.94. .Fbwever when even those appeals 

did not evoke any response, the applicant also addressed 

a letter daëd 27.6.94 to the General Manager (P),Lumding 

for appropriate action on the appeals submitted by 

him. 	 - 

Copies of the applicant's appeals dated 5.10.93, 

3.11.93, .25.11.93, 17.2.94, 29.3.94, 16.5.94 

ad 27.6.94 are annexed hereto and marked as 

NNEXURE-4 series. 

4.9 	That after prolong procrastination, the appellate 

authority xkz at last vide order No.E/74/2(LE) dated 2& 

26.4.95 disposed of the appeals of the applicant with 

the observations that the punishment iosed upon the 

appi i can t by the 

Divisional Engineer(I)/Lumding for stoppage of 

increment for two years with cumulative effect is hereby 

con fi rined. 

Copy of the appellate order dated 26.4.95 

is annexed hereto and marked as NEJ5• 
vw 

4.10 	That in the inistant case, orders of the disciplinary 

authority and of the appellate authority are in flagrant 

violation of the provisions of the Railway Servants 

(Disciplinary and Appeal) Rules, 1968. In the instant case 

Contd... .P/9. 
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though the disciplinary enquiry was initially started 

against the applicant in terms of Rule 9 which contains 

procedure for imposing major penalty but when the order 

of imposition of px=ky-xxxx penalty was passed the same 

was stated to be under Rule ii which is a procedure 

prescribed for imposition of minor penalty. Fm the the 

nature of penalty also itis not very clear as it is a 

minor penalty inasmuch as it does not specify whether 

the impositioi of such a penalty on the applicant woud 

have any effect upon his future prçmotion. 

	

4.11 	That the applicant files this application bonafide 

and to secure the ends of justice. 

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WI-I LEGAL PROVISION 

	

5.1 	That once the enquiry was initiated under Rule 9 

of the Railway Servants(Discipline and ppeai) Rules 

and detailed enquiry was conducted 'by appointing the 

Enquiry Officer, it was iot open for the disciplinary 

authority, to convert the same at a belated stage into 

procedure for imposition of minor penalty inasmuch as 
minor 

procedure for imposition ofpenalty was never complied 

incase of the applicant and for imposition of major penalty 

was observed. 

	

5.2 	That since the enquiry was conducted lay. against 

the applicant by the disciplinary authority by appointing 

the Enquiry Officer it is obvious that the Enquiry Officer 

must have submitted the enqui.ry report. Fbwever, the copy 

of the enquiry report was never handed over to the 

applicant and the disciplinary authority imposed the 

Contd. . ..P/1O. 
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.penalty upon the applicant without giving any opportunity 

to the applicant On perusing of the enquiry report and to 

suthit his explanation against the finding contained there.. 

in. 

5.3 That the order of irTosition of penalty withholding 

the increments of the aoplicant is in violation of the 

Rule 1717 of the Railway Establishment Code inasmuch as 

- 	 the 	 rule 1117 

of the Railway Establishment Code specifically provides 

that in order to withhold increment, the authority passing 

the order shall state the party in which it has withhold 

the increments and whether the postponent shall have the 

effect of postponing the future increment. Since the 

order of withholg the increment does not state whether 

pottponmeflt shall have the effect of postponing the future 

increments, therefore, it violates rule 1717 of the 

Railway Establishment Code. 

- 	
5.4 	That the Railway Code No.E(D&A) 66 RG/6-13 dated 

19.4.69 has given the understanding that although the 

withholding of increment teorarlyis-a minor penalty 

yet an enquiry in the manner as laid doun for major 

penalty must always be held for wthholng of the ia 

increment xz with. cumulative effect. It is also observed 

that the disciplinary authority shall xat in such a case 

strictly observe the procedure for imposition of major 

penalty and shall before passing of the order of imposition 

of penalty take into consideration not only the written 

-stament of defence sunitted by the delinquflt Railway 

Contd. . .P/11. 
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servant but also the record of the enquiry. Fbwevet, 

in the instant case the procedure for imposition of 

major penalty was never held and the disciplinary enquiry 

imposed the impugned penalty upon the applicant arbitrarily. 

5.5 That the order of disciplinary authority is a 

non-speaking order. It is cryptic and displays non 

application of mind by the disciplinary authority in 

passing the impugned order of penalty. 

	

5.6 	That the order of the appeilaite authority is 

non-speaking and cryptic and displays total non-application 

of mind. 

	

5,7 	That the disciplinary authority imposing the 

penalty must apply its mind to the facts, circumstances 

and record of the case and they record findings of 

each imputation of misconduct at misbehaviour. The 

disciplinary authority shall give number of reasons 

for its findings to show that it ix has applied its 

mind to the case. However, in the instant case, the 

disciplinary authority failed to observe this basic 

formali ties. 

	

6.8 	That the orders of the disciplinary authority 

and of the appellate authority are in violation of the 

requirements of both Rules 9 and 11 of the Railways 

Servants (Discipline & Appeal) Rules, 1968. 

	

6.9 	That the orders of the disciplinary authority 

and the appellate authority are perverse not being on 

evi den Ce. 

Contd ... P/12. 
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B. DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED : 

That the &p1icant declares that he has no other 

alternative remedy except by way of filing this application. 

7, MATTERS NOT PREVIQU$LY PILED OR PENDING 

BEFO RE ANY 0 THER COURT : 

The appliont further declares that he has not filed 

any application, writ petition or suit in respect of the 

same subject matter of this application.befOre any other 

Court, Authority or any other Bench of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal nor any such application, writ petition or suit 

ispending'befOre any of them. 

8.. RELIEFS SUGHT 

In the premises aforesaid, the applicant prays 

for the following re1ifs : 

8.1 Quash and set aside the order of jrrOitiofl of 

penalty contained in order No.E/74/2(LE) dated 

24.8.9 3 passed by the Divisioniginer/I/LMG 

8.2 Quash and set aside the appellate order vide No. 

E/74/2 (LM-E) dated 26.4.95 passed by the Divisional 
4. 

2x Railway Manager (works), N.F. Railway 

Lurndin g. 

8.3 Direction to the respondents that the applicant 

be restored with consequential benefits which would 

have been entitled to in the absence of the order 

of the disciplinary authority and the appellate 

authority. 

Contd. .. 0P/130 
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8,4 Any other or further order or orders as may 

be deemed fit and proper in the facts and 

circumstances of the instant case. 

8.5 COst of this application. 

9,, INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR : 

The app1icit, in the above facts and circumstaices, 

does not pray for any interim relif. 

100 *06000*44 

The application is filed through the Advocate. 

11. PARCtJLARS OF THE I.P.O. : 

(1) 	I.P.O.No. 	: 	34557 

Date  

Payable at : Guwahati. 

12. LIST OF ENOSURES : 

As stated in the Index. 

Verification..... 



9 
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E:R I F I C A TI 0 N. 

I, Shri Dilip Chandra Dey, aged about 36 years, 

Son of Shii Prabhakar Dey, presently working as Senior 

Store Wathhrnen, office of the Inector of brks(Water 

Supply), &imding, N.P. Railway, do hereby verify and state 

that the statements made in the acconçanying application 

in 'paraghs 1 to 4 and 6 to 12 'are true to my knowledge ; 

those made in paragraph' 5 are true to my legal advice 

and I have not suppressed any material facts. 

Mdl sign this verification on th.s the 22nd 

day of 1ril 1996'.. 

1 
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,. .• 	Shi.1)iLtP Dey  CWCIV (yàliaan) uier IM(wS)JI. 
• 	-r 	baa attepte& to elt ri S. K. Sinha, 1CM (WS)/LMGy° 

- 

.4 

That the.  sai4 za=i ip 1)e CIl/(Talveman) 

• 	on 1O--4 at about $JQ km. anteft& in the itZice of 

.oW(WS)/L?4 for roper Justice As be Vas 'ar1Ot by 

the coloneyi woman of SO 	LU Coloney -' mn-eupp1y 

	

of water, e wa 
advisedby 	a)ILW. t ar  come latter on 

butj.. iziete of obeyiog the. ordarof 1OW()JLN he 
• used filtIW lanxa€O a the top of the voice, terned 
un-rufly ai created lied, ae12ere by vbih i2.1 

office. wo3t. hapered. beaid.e the, he atteipted. to 
aa8utt bhri S. K, Sinha, IOW(W5)/LW.. At that time  

staff waiting for bookig ostxu.cted b.iz 
• dizg danger. One of the staff Sri Qaitta Eno Jatta-

charjee, itter, Gr. III oatic1ed him first for ich.ioh 
be was inju±ed by Shri Dilã.p Doy, CL./CIC (Va1ven 
This is tentaunta serious mi8 conduct and violation 
of ftnle 3 (III) of aI.y. service coatuct rules 
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In ZO 	 A Iu- 

1-- 	 To 
A..i.N(H.Q)/Lumding 

agaon,Assam. 

4 	 & 

MY 4tJ 	i 

: Wlritte.n statement of SrI L)11ID Dei Ot 
4 	t 	 V 	 + 

	

'•, 	
4 

4 

 I Sri Dilip £)ey ,eaLrlier CL/CPa(Valve man) now Gangman 
underpI,(pl4n) begs to file the W/s as follows:- 

I 	 f 

. 	;'. 	 . 
That.first of aIé I declare that I am always willing 

to assist the Authority during the disciplinary pioceeding. 
4 on 10.6.89I was on LUy. duty upto 6 A.M. and priorcompe_ 

lition of 4 niy duty I was gharowed by some of women for non-
supply of water to some particulars Ily. (;iarters. 

' 	 * 
4 	

After 6 A.lbI.4 I have come to I.O.W.(water supply)office 
to inform my Boss about non-supply of water to 
few quarters. I met,workrnastry there anu reported him about 
the matter,Then he advised me to inform IO(w.S) about the 

	

- 	position. I have met & informed him when he was avdilable at 
, 

	

	office at ?-30 A.M. seing me he got furious and tohis 
sub ordinates namely Sri Chitta Bhattacherjee & Sri Bijoy 
Ohar took ne away from IoJ (.$) oflice at the intiatj.ve of 

"IO1d(W.S.)ad started me beating mercilessly outside the I0's 
t 

44 '(W. chamber. It 411 not be out of place to mention here 
that earlier to this incident I had a difference of opinion 
about duty hours when .L have submitted oral as well as wr 

."- ' .-•;'disss colleques w&ont.. 1 have represnt. 
as a 	 of t4ajdoor Union, .iumding .tranch 
and out of thtse prior eru.nu.ty I.O.W. in .w1luien with other 
persons having vested lnterest A dO.ne all tnis thIngs. 

1  
4 	 .tter assult when there was severe bleeding was going 

on being threathened of my collapse said I.0..(4.S) Issued 
...

-. 	 m 	 - 
'4Mw A.IUQ 	LJA .LIJ.U.O 	L1 %OUL( LJ.(. 1L1W 

well that I have enjoyed my due test on 7.6.89 . Being 
puzz1ed, said i.O.W.( W/S) has even gone to temper the office 
records. I wasdinJ.tted to k1y.Hosp1ta1 on 10/6/89. 4y 

-. .: 

	

	father 1nformed'bout the incident to Local plice, Police 
came to I.O.W(I.S) office insearch of culprits at 9 A.M. on 

...• - .12.6.89 but I.O.W.(.S) has obstructed the police Investiga-
tion by saying that he will not be able to spare the culprits -.' •' - If not spared by the kLtgher Authority and on-the other hand 
at the Instances of IOw(W.S) one of- the culprits Sri.Chjtta 

	

• - 'r' 	 Bhttacherjee got admitted in .kt1y.HospIta1412/30 noon by c 
Ambulance at his office by Telephone mas.age. in this 

way I.0.W.(W.S) was able to save the culprits.un 14.6.89 
I.0.v. Sri.S. K.binghaA.&. H.Q. /Lmg. t.. i'l.kt.Das, along 
with Sri, C.M. aoy, secretary , iinp1oyee, Union went to Local 
P.S. to save the Culprits and to get my case spoiled. 

Yours goodself also rques ted to consider the fo1leing 
points 	the light or above facts:- 

con to ......... 2 

r. '. 	........ 

Ar' 

fr_ 

- 	I 

U 

I 

V 
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t/  '•- - 	'. 	 . 

t 

- 	. 	. 	, 

, 	 I 

That the alleged Date .t acuranco is 10.6.89 and S I was charged 
c 	 •• 	

:: , 	..,; : 	; 	( 	.• 	 • / 	sheeted after 8 msths pezisci which Is highly illegal & AFTER 
: 

:•• 	•••: ThOUGHT Stiry. 	• 	• 	. 
). 

t , 29 	That the c.py if d.utents by Which the articles if charge was 
I  J 	framed against me i.e. lOttiZ if IO1 /WS/B4G letter Dt. O.6.89 

2 

1, 	were net funitahed to me denying the fair chance to reply the 

t 	charge & please supply me the abive dcixnents dt. 10.6989. 

.' t.1hat fr*n recirds it is seen that my duty h.uzs started f rem 
Evening 6 p.m. if 9,6.89 and after 12 heurs 	i.e. ends in 6 A.M. 

'f'- •k.f 10.6.89. 

H I a still not fully rec.vered f rem the internal injury caused 
I 	duet. assult by the abeve name staff in that date f rem Ahich I 

r, 	
shifted from Itly.Medical auth.rity to thefr hespital for 

: .better treatient,. 
I 	I 

the individual cnpXain stilz3itted by the abeve 	party in 14.6.89 
with c.pt•s wiihthe rec.gnlsed inline if Rly.MG were delivered 
threugh .ffi;ta1Ps.n b..k if I0a/LMG 	viiich 	indicate IOW/WS/ 
himself inv.tved t. instigate then to assult me infr.nt of .fice 

'.c.urtyard. 
p 

4 - 
Acc.rding 	to alIegati.n no .ccurance t..k place durinci duty 

: .heUr8.' 
St 	I4 

4 4. ,Thst c.py if etatenent of articles if charged framed against inc 
and cepy if Imputati.n if charge sh.w different time abeut the 
tifq 	• 

61 	.5. 
•e;:.That the ,k,le fact is a c.ncegtian to put me in trouble as 1 am 

member 	if ether ursi.n slid I0i has lnclIvati.n to wards ether 
uni.n. 

11 
That AB1144Q/LMG Mr. M.R.Das, can not legally frame charge sheet 

.. '; against me as he himself went to than a with one Sri C.M.R.y on 
• " 	behalf if the interested parttes i.e. GUlprit$ as such he can not 

be the judge if his cause. • 	I 	:'-- 
:,. That accinling to Rest •rdez issued by IOW/WS in the date if 

•ccurance I was absent it the relevant time on the .ther hand 
.; acc.rding to IOW/WS, A84/HQ thazge Sheet issuing Autherity. I was 

on duty at the relevant time vthith is c.ntradicting to each ether. 

F- 
H 	• 	.5, 	5 

• 8,': 	 , 
S 	 ' 

S  - 
• 	 • 	• 

I theref.re request yöyr g.edself to be ge.d eniugh to consider 
the abive facteand ex.nerate me frets-the allegati.ns 1e11ed against 
mc for th& ends..f justice & .blige. 

Thanking yu. 

	

S. 	•, 	-S 	 Y.urs faithfully, 

	

j • 	S 	• 
-' 	

(sri Dilip th.Dey) Ve Gangnan PWI/P/tMG. 

S 	- 

	

r 	 •.- 
Th 

S. 
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• 	 i.L _i - 	 , 

mTIaE OFflW3TIO 	 n. s,(D&A)mJLi/ 1 

FROM 

iOUGJL,,.J,4/4 

With reference to you.r o'cp1a1t1oii to the chro j - 1iot 

•.... i)t. ,27ntta't.... you are )iorely iiiIorinod that. 

your expla4tioi1 jot ooi 	ored. 	coto r 	 hcizi, 

paod o foUoi 	ordor. 	 - 

U(flNi Your fl('Xt IDOMInent ii st , pd i o 2 (tue) y 0 ati 

'with curntilati" eUect, 

- 	 • 	 •• 

	

• 	 ,. 	
.. 	 2) 

	

• 	 ••... 	
••• 	 • 	

3) mw () 
- 	 4) 

5) r.LN/Z4X. 
, 	 • 

	

• 	 a. 	 '4 

	

p 	
Sinatttro & Doiiation of :tho 

	

1° 	 • 	 DicciIJ1inGY authority. 

( 	 When Uio notice u 2iljiod by 	authority other thaz 

	

• - 	

• 

the di2oiplin13r authouity where (1u0t0 the authority p  c}.nt the order. 

here qto tho ceptoo or rejeotu O Oatn 
and tlie J~o lial ty.,  .iiIOe0C1.. 

1. 	 .. 	 An ApiooI.  aajnit those ordore lies 
udito buperior to the authority pQ13I3i11( tile Ofl1Qr( Jloxt 

• 	 0• 	

"I 

•0 
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To 
The Senior Divieional Engineer, 
N.P.Railwey/Lumding. 

Through Proper Channel, 

Sir 

ub - Appeal against the iupojtion of penalty 
of stoppage of inemont for 2 yoare with 
Cumulative effect. 

Raft- DEN/I/11JG 1 a Order communicated by AEN/I/thG 
• 	 vide N&.E/74/2(11I-E)324 dated 24-8-93G 

I beg to submit the following appeal aga:tnot 
the irregular imjsition of penalty by DEN/1/IIG without 
oIllpleti41g the )At enquiry and 	following I)0P..rtulos. 

That I was served with a charge melfloranduu for 
major penalty by AEN,41Q/mIa under his 	E/14/2/11I-E)1 32 
dated 27-10-89 whore no definite charge had been fraued 
as required under D.JL, Rules. 

That, a DAR. enquiry was held beginning from 
25-2-91 to 1 1-9-92. 

That 	the report and findings of the Enquiry 
Offlcer 	if any 	has not been supplied to me as yet. 

That, in the order for, 	the imposition of alleged 
punishment; there is no mention of the DAR enquiry and its 
findings. 	. 

That, even the mention of non-acceptance 	4' my 
explanation against the charge memorandum is vague and 
carries noreasns for non-acceptance whIch is obligatory 
under D.A.Rules,. 

Since the penalty of stoppage of increment with 
Ouniu]atjva ei.fect Ic a major penalty It cannot be Imposed H without D( QflciUiry and following its findings. 

In viow of the above, the penalty impo sod lu 
• 	 •• 	. 	

. 	 . . 	 illegal and oannot take any effect 1.ionco fihould ho cancelled 
lortJiwith. 

Yours faithfully, 
• 

• •. Dates.. 5-10-93 
• . 	 . 	 . 	 ( DILIP C11)tIA DEY 	) 

. 	

• 	 • 
..• 	 SVii/IOV1/Lio/flhI 0  

• 	 •••• . &. 

•. 

• 



To 
The Senjoic,  Divisional Engineer, 
N.F.Rajlwjy. Lnd.Lng. 

(Through Proper Channel.) 

Sir, 

Sub ; Appealaqalnst imposition of penalty 0  

Ref .; U N/I'G's oer comm in Ic ated by 
vide N • /14/ 2 (L Ivl - 

324 dt. 24.8.93. 

With due 	spect I beg to state the following. • 	
facts for your kind & favourable consideration please. 

That Sir, I preferd an appeal On 510.93 aga- 
inst. the imr.)osition of penalty for your kind & judicious judge_ • 	•. 	ment, I this connection my appeal No Nil dt. 5 10.93 may be 
connected where in all the details have been Inentioned Q  

flut I am sorry to inform you that I have not 
• received any decision from your end till date. 

• view OC the above C ircuinstince i I jqOul(I OflC( • 	 • again request you to kindly review the case as per ur noñual rule5. 

Yours faith.tully, 

(Dilip Oh. Dey.) 
S WN unid é r 



• 	 . 	

. 	 21) 	H TM IND"Ell  

To  
L 

hcj Oenier Divisioia1 Lnginai, 
I.J.flailway/Luuiding. 

" 	
(h 1eer ciiannel 

) 

• 	 • Subs— Appeal againet impition of ponalty 
•(Seii 	reinde). 

ktuf s- DEN/I/ILUIp Order crndth1oitad by AENfI/ILIG'a 
H* E/74/2(I26)/324 dated 2443-930 

Sir,  

I am el)rry to infora you that ipite of my 
eevaral appeala, I have not:recaived any reply or action 
on tjg above. losue under rference. 	. . 

* 	 I fervently appeal to you once again t0 k1z4:1y 
rt].the oao 	 * 

• 	 . 	 •. If Ide not get any reply'or action within a 
ea9onable time . I will have no a that' altGrnativo but 

• 	 .. •• 	. 	 . t0  appraoh the matter to higher authority for oarly 

finaliution of the  

witb regard3. 

Youz't 	faith!u113, 

Dite :-;2i  

( 
DIMJ aIAIDA DH ) 

jwj unjer IOWL/ILIG. 

16 

• • 	,.,• 



4TIT flIIINDER 	

to 
To 

The Senior Divisional Engineer, 
N. F. flailway /_Lurndiflfr, 

('flir'ougli proper ohrumol 
) 

.3uh 	Appeal. ni rnhitnt 1mpOI.tiofl of prri:it:y 
of u LO page of increment for 2 yc'ari 
with cumalative effect, 

Ref : My apñication dt. 5,10.93, 3,11,93 
and 25,11,9 respectively. 

Sir, 

1. ber, to state that inspite of my several 
appeals against the imposition of penalty, I have not 
received any judicious judgement from your end. In 
this connection, you are requested to connect my 
previous application dt. 5,10.93 which is end,oravd  

herewith, 

however, I am submitting another rinpe1 

reminding you to take appropriate decision, at an 

early date please. 

DA/ 3 previous appeal 	 - 
for your ±'encly 
reference. 

Yours faithfully, 

tip 

(DILIP C9ANDr1 D1Y) 
Sfl. S'J11, Un l e r 

Date :17-2 - 	 .-- 	 I OW/L ine/L1IG. 

71 
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5t1i 1U' I lIi1)!R 

To 

'lh(:? Div :Loionn 1. Iij irio 1' 

N. . Railway / Lumdiflg 

	

- 	
(T1wcu:h proper channel) 

H 

• 	 Sub 	Appeal against ilflpO5ltiafl of onalty 
of stoppige of increierIL for,  tuo  

	

• 	 Ref : Iiy appeal dt. 5.10,9, 3.11 	25. 11 9, 

	

• 	 1 7 ; • 

:llr, 

Inpite 	 er of my seval appeal rtga.iriSL the 
impO3it1Ofl of penalty , no doci:ion or ac Lion I'v. 
communicated to me till date. 

1-1o,evor, I am a I1)nhittlng 5th appeal to you 
with the hope to get jux±LiJi juiiicoUa (tecialon 
from your end without fuvther delay and a copy of 
the finding of the enquiry report may also be issued 
tome, 

Yours faiLhfully, 

(DILI CII. DEY) 
Date :2_,• 	 SR. S.U.M. 

Under IOd/L/LJD 

Cpyto: 

 -  

 -. 

I DRM/LMc1 for nforrnation and necesa1y action p]ea 
He ii requeJtect to L tr .V in Lo t1it 	L tr, :;() 
that a Grade-IV employe milay not be compelled to 

al one after another. submit appe  

Yours a:Lt}iffly, 

•r 0 ) 'bYç/) 	4 	 - 
, 	r 

) 	c•' - j ((  

ic)(1)AfI 	
DILIF CII. DEY) 

• 	 y 	LyJ1 ' 
 

UiidorI(YJ/L/L-G 

• 4  v e 	$k-. 



Qg 

. 	. . " To 	. . 	. 	. . 	 . 

TIK D1Vi$jo1 fl1jj]4 	j lat ngor, c. F, rtiibrny I Lumd 

ii1r)ugh prporchannol) 	, 
. 	1ki1) 	A!)Oi. 	tuinti t it'io'. It.t(i t)• •  pflfl ty 	r . 	. 	

:topp?o ()ç i-nororieit; :Lor 2(ti.Jr) ) 	( C1t'ZJ 

	

.. :' 	.'... . 	. 	: 	• 	eUuiu1ativ, 

	

; 	.. 	: 	•• Rf 	1)J/I/L 	Oror 	 by  
vide hiJ3 Nu l. /74/?(L 1-i4) L 4 jj :14 e v. )j - ---- 	- - - - 

	

. 	. 	
: 	•• 	. 	 . 

In 

 

Win Abovi 	ntc,tt I bog ti 	d.t t}io fol1cn,j! For rvur o f your kiwi (tpprociatJf) p] 

That th 	 of StQ11)flfr( Of incranollt 

	

. , 	. , .. 	' 	T 	• 	• 4th  
Cumulative efroct" has beell 	iod r; l 	jor Oii&' t1!(IX' l)i 	U1e3-19) 

nt ouch "Prti1Ly" ' tn be I rno1 ot1y ' Ctt.r 

	

• 	 con:iucf;jn t DA!, !nruiry on iiuo of a 1io-' 
rindum Craming the nLd 	rrrr,  
That tiCOrnp)Mtin, o 1U el jury cmiuctin by disciplLu y aut1tort' 1i 	 nuc or by h 	n io no.rtj Lfl ILiry Ca nh'itt-. I 

i y Coytijtteo submita 	 P161 thri cli oipiimr twthority aftn coitdei'tn th? 
N 	11' p upon 3 to inDi 	cy t' 1 ly wJ.) 1 £Qrixj 

 

tha 1,11 ,1(livign to th cJrd 
611ployee mid on roipt of 	rpet 
ti'n i.t rtn 1'o ttw ctmid nployc i 
Penalty thQIII is jfl, 

:Imt happntht - ):int •t 	)U t 	iz'r ,an oiutJ 
1i ij ( 3e • In 	tnint1 	/; 	. • !rqtiir C 	iit Let? urLn the mL-tor cif 	thno pQrio.1 2ro 	.2.91  to 11 	 ) in 	vorl V..1olat1onj 0  

2)'Jh3t th1: 1± cip IJiia j attho' Ily I hn iJPpo3J 
the rnjr pinD y without cirly rcfi rq(' 1) 
thw £int'%jn 	of thc in'ptu g 	1tt 

	

/ 	 3) Thrt t}io IDAll eqtii'y confluctC I bris bcon by- 
iJcj tu'1 O1 dc 1 ar ' I 	iit j1 br LRt' 

WLL.ip1inary nuthritj. 
4). iiittt it) fi 	njrs nn -I or eviquil y rvpart 	13 

L)C U ioryarthj to 'h). 

1)P13 pro 	1) Thrt, I p aforei ny I t 	?jrt 3 hr 	Ti II1t 	iit 	I U 	c .D' /1 t  
to th fltXt 	W3 Iripocd by r./I/L.jG) on .1O.95 bu t • 	kiihr itut1- 	it1tut zny renult.,, 

fiLi fl(flt 2)Thnt riit&r' 	mont to 'it 	i1 I • 
Ø 1 	172,?/ . on • 	• 

 
but with nci 

• 	O1r soivdit 	• You mi 1ik t 	o11 	.rru1.or pun 1- fr. 	 nt 	p 'r1 by 	- nn I tht 	h 11. 
')utt ; 	 Yiti' 	it! uhlr 

• iVu.. 	//( 
"• • 
	 (DILIP 	!jA1/ !)::y). 

6 



• 	: 

S. . 	 .'.S. 

To 

The Genor3]. iana(-çer(p), 
• 	 N F 

(Throuh proper channel) 

Sub 	tsposal Of 111 v apI.oai. ngn1nt vie.  
1) 1LnjeIIflflj ifl1nO3d by DtJ/I/LL IJ 

:3ir, 

	

.5 	
I may be exct.icod to bring to your kind 

notice that againit the punishment iinpood on rie 
inrelationto the DAt 1ules, 1963 by the DEU/I/LNG 1  V' 

I t-1e-1 appeal to Sr. DErJ/LIG and then to nRu/i 
• 	ollcyod by renowal ronthider but the said nppeii 

remained un-attenLied ao Thr, 

• I do not know from what nourcen I could 
-41 

H '• • 	
LQt relict. With my utmwit hope I mu refurjn thu 

• 	 matter to you by en(lorin a copy of ry appeal to 

	

i !M/Li.for.youkir 	ppr lation 

A/Ai above 

- 	
Yours raithful]y, 

1-7 
• 	 ' S .. 	 5 	

.• 	 •' 

(DILIP C1JANfliU DIy) 
5 	 5. 	Sr. swii/ Under Date : 21 

U. F. Ua1)iay. 

1Y6 	 J7rC 

Q(e 	/J/) 

77 
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A &-i-- Lvt 

t/74/2(11i1_D) 

hri Dolip Ch.])ey, 

-a" 

U V 	111 
D.Ij1 ( w) LU! ItIIJi} 

cLt, 	4. C)5, 

sub;- 

lb I': - 	orieroNi1.c1i;,2o.).94. 

/ 

In rOforoco 10 above it io to iCoin ,'ou 
that the pun 1. ohm oni; impored upon you by :DN /i /LJ 	ror 
etoppe of incremt for 2(to)yoaro ui1;1 comrnnla -f;ivo 
o:N'oct is hereby con'fimied. 

The firol; para of the ±ind:Ln - s re irtto d with 
1;ito do i±nqu 	\ 	Omplo:y4-, 	lit iii :1 ohod ho io, O r Ju 
±1 Oflpit)aijo 

.II • !it 	1 ri 	:111 iijri ut. I)JrJ 	for 
'tti;Oiii pt ing U EJ1JU1't:f;O Hr:i. i • i. • 	n ta TO /7: 	w cl \ri !- n 

n in jio, hi17lL1j corvjoo (concluot) rub r /1c6i. 

	

for Div 1. hi.:, ian ' 	Uior) 
r•'.iml :1 

Cop to D!:j ( P)L1!u, A1fl:1/I/L1.iG., 10 U/L/1iG - for 
1fl.(l'ID rntat ±021 piotmon, 

tsrlp  

7  

eC)t 
yTç 

p • • 

N 	
01 

i)r Divi • iiy .Hanaper( !ni: H) 


